
\

Friday, ("Friday, Oct. 22, 1048THE BBUN9WICKANPaye Two

SRC FALL BUDGET

I Passed
3337.75

275.00
865.00 
349.30
171.00
673.00 

42.00
612.05
138.75

1552.90

Budgeted
3349.90
275.00
021.00
349.30
171.00 
694.85
15.00 

612.05 
138.75

. 1552.90
637.00 
599,50
512.30
34.00

1001.00
171.48
225.00

50.00 
139.60 
121.40
316.00
200.00

75.00 
200.00 
240.00

IPF*OM UP TH". HILL
% WSWICKAN• Football

she I
Basketball - Senior 
Basketball - Junior 
Basketball - Ladies
AAA
Swimming Team 
Ski Club 
Boxing
Hockey - Senior 
Hockey - Junior 
Hockey - Equipment 
Social Committee 
Camera Club 
Brunswickan 
Debating Society 
Veterans’ Club 
Varlsty Singers 
Badminton Club 
NFCUS 
Soccer Team 
Chess Club

THE WEEKLY NEWS AND LITERARY JOURNAL OF THE 
UNIVERSITY OF NEW! BRUNSWICK 

Est. 1S67
Member, Canadian University Press 

EDITORIAL STAFF

2 22
The Editor 
The Brunswickan
The University of New Brunswick 
Dear Sir,

Please publish the following in 
your next issue.

Murray V. Jones 
Ralph G. Hay 

Alice MeElveny 
Wilbert Rogers 
Vernon Mullen 

Harold Hatheway 
Ed Bastedo 

Wart a job? 
Bill Haines 

Charlie Seeley 
Arnold Duke 

Faith Baxter,, Mary Louise Hay, Eleanor Wylie 
Audrey Baird, Eleanor Barker, Mary Goan, Betty 

Hayes, Maxine Holder, Mabel Loeke, Norma Me- 
Ikean, Kay McCollum, Meredith Spicer, Elizabeth 
Scribner, Steve Branch, Barry Grant, Bob Howie, 
Don McPhail, Danny Ellman,
(Foreign Correspondent)

BUSINESS STAFF

EDITOR-IN-CHIEF, 'Phone 1935-11 
NEWtS EDITOR, 'Phone 1263 
FEATURE EDITOR, 'Phone 407-11 
SPORTS EDITOR, Alex. Hut 13, Room 23 
C. U. P. EDITOR 
PROOF EDITOR
PHOTO EDITOR Residence, Room 113 
ASSISTANT NEWS EDITORS 
ASSISTANT SPORTS EDITOR 
MAKE-UP ASSISTANT

Rene
that. Con 
She wits a 
*left by ht 
Church. 1 

Her si 
them. Tb 
Mary whic 
they hung 
room.

596.50 
407.30

34.00
850.50 
178.48
225.00

50.00 
139.60 
121.40
316.00

\

Re The UNB Flying Club.
It is hoped the following will make 

clear in your minds the reason for 
the inactivity of the Flying Club’s 
aircraft.

STRAFF PHOTOGRAPHER 
PROOFER.S:
STAFF WRITERS:

The unfortunate closing of Stur
geon Air Services lias necessitated 
the grounding of the aircraft. Stur
geon Air Services had the only quali- v 
fied air mechanic in this district.

Efforts are being made by the ex
ecutive to sell the aircraft, and to ar
range a means for obtaining economi
cal instruction in flying when it has 
been sold. Myles Currie has a lic
ensed air field but as yet he has not 
a charter to operate or a Ammercial 
air service, 
mechanic and a charter in the near 
future.

Miss D. E. Rice Aunt
were old s 
no doubt, 
for his pui 
children ir 
everything 
|bve and t 

Throv 
long as he 
the past w 
steadily it 
living rooi 
soft low v 
and faded 
came to t 
picture of 
in his life, 
any perso 
smiled, an 
follow hinr 
tlie warm!

Rene 
with other 
but he wi 
twelve ye; 
were hard 
than he c 

One ! 
had been 
his prayer 
ture of th 
Ituite vanii 
time. An 
went in v 
of a blue 
ment, fun 
in indescr 
the Virgin 
plunging - 

Rene 
felt unhat 
He had b 
beyond h: 
biggest th 
aunt and 
went to x 

The } 
He werke 
but he ha 
seen kneel 
that he w: 
for him, t 

When 
to Beaupn 
including 
hoarding 1 

Mrs. 1 
dishes, toe 
was demu 
yearned tc 
toward tha 

She \ 
room, prêt 
the object 
waited on 
with l.er 1:

One f 
the grease! 
gave him 
tight.

83.25
200.00

ISS
BUSINESS MANAGER, Phone 534-21 
ADVERTISING MANAGER 
CIRCULATION MANAGER 
BUSINESS ASSISTANT

Donald F. Rowan 
Charles Eastman 

Wiliam Townsend 
Steve Branch

Dramatics Society 
Band

UNDER-GRAD PHOTOS AGAIN THIS YEAR 
As in the 1948 Year Book all under-grad individual pictures will

Vol. 68 Ne.4Fredericton, N. B. Oct. 22, 1948

appear in the 1949 edition.
Lists with names and time of appointments arc in the various fae-

in Hut 3 Alex.

He hopes to have aNO LINES AN1> DEADLINES
ulty buildings. Sittings begin October 25, at 7 p. in 

Your fullest cooperation is needed.With buis iss lie u e are beginning an experiment in 
make-up. The usual lines between the teoluiums will be con
spicuous by their absence. We think that it makes for a 
better looking paper and hope that the student body will 
concur. The Brunswickan would appreciate any comments 
regarding the change.

With our next issue, which will be two weeks from now 
because of the Forestry issue next week, we plan to move 
the Editorial page to page four. This change is made nec
essary because of the lack of writing ability or almost total 
lack of interest on the part of the student body. We have 
tried to maintain deadlines only to be delayed by lack of 
copy. The Brunswickan staff do not. have enough time to 
write the whole Brunswickan. Even for the Students For
um most contributors have to Ik- ibegged before they will 
commit themselves on any issue.

In future all copy intended for the middle 'four pages 
(feature, society reports, Students' Forum, Letters to the 
Editor, etc ) must be in by Monday at five p. m. Ail copy 
for the other four pages must be in by Wednesday at five. 
If this schedule is maintained, the Brunswickan will be 
up the hill on Friday. If copy is not in by those times, 
it means extra work for the staff and the printer. Besides, 
the paper may not l>e on the “stands’’ at the regular time. 
This applies, of course, to the Brunswickan staff as well 
as other students who may take an interest in their college 
paper.

Flying Club Executive

? A\A ' 9
it .r/

i • ->

1
%

5 I
6 I!9 fir

SjE
/A

I

tésmk9%

• . • ■•-•«k- <if."

■? • ;
£

*

>.*

38Guest Editorial
M "“«Si&

ECONOMY
Economy, to be efficient, should begin at home. W ith- 

out advocating niggardliness it might he well to examine 
the policy of the SBC in regard to the issuance of com
plimentary passes to all faculty members and p<. si-graduate 
students, and their consideration of a list of former coaches, 
doctors and others. For the record let it be said that the 
number of “others"’ may be very small.

Verily il is move blessed to give than receive, and 
granted that, the SBC is the projter body to indicate die 
will of the student body in this matter, yet ir. view of the 
debit on the fall term books and still more because of the 
increased student levy the decision (s open to question.

/

College initiations-
»mmThey're an education in themselves!

They lighten the daily grind ... 
put zest in the West and yeast 

in the East. And when it comes to 
pleasant smoking, frosh to faculty 

go for fresh, cool Player’s Cigarettes,

iM ,

CORK TIP and PLAIN ’.J
V

L l

There can be little doubt of the propriety of present
ing complimentary passes to the members of the faculty; 
this was discussed at some length in the SB( last year, 
and a. favorable decision was reached. The extension, how
ever, of the generosity lieyond this point runs into Hie facts 
of coni caul), to the extent of #16.00 a year per student. Over 
and beyond this delving into the none too picotions stu
dent treasury by the extension of free passes there is the 
not inconsiderable expenditure for the printing of the 
passes. Would ir be too much to ask the SBC staff to 
write “Complimentary” on a regular student pass form, or 
too much to ask the faculty to accept, these? It is very 
doubtful that there would be any objection from the latter 
quarter.

_m
illDid you realize there were just 55 more shopping days before Xmas? ■ I

Just thought we’d be the tirst to tell you. —CFNB is always first.

1

<*f~550 y

The question is nor. one of student, unwillingness to 
si,arc — but one of where to draw the line.

'

:

■ :
*

:r= .
:!

: >wt U

*


