

THE WEEKLY NEWS AND LITERARY JOURNAL OF THE UNIVERSITY OF NEW BRUNSWICK Est. 1867

Member, Canadian University Press

	EDITORIAL STAFF	
EDITOR-IN-CHIEF, 'Phone 1935-11		Murray V. Jones
NEWS EDITOR, 'PH	ope 1253	Ralph G. Hay
FEATURE EDITOR, 'Phone 407-11		Alice McElveny
SPORTS EDITOR, Alex. Hut 13, Room 23		Wilbert Rogers
C. U. P. EDITOR		Vernon Mullen
PROOF EDITOR		Harold Hatneway
PHOTO EDITOR Residence, Room 113		Ed Bastedo
ASSISTANT NEWS EDITORS		Wart a job?
ASSISTANT SPORTS EDITOR		Bill Haines
MAKE-UP ASSISTANT		Charlie Seeley
STAFF PHOTOGRAPHER		Arnold Duke
PROOFERS: STAFF WRITERS:	Faith Baxter, Mary L. Audrey Baird, Eleanor I	ouise Hay, Eleanor Wylie Barker, Mary Goan, Betty
		Mabel Locke, Norma Mc- feredith Spicer, Elizabeth
	Don McPhail, Danny El	Barry Grant, Bob Howie, Ilman, Miss D. E. Rice
	(Foreign Correspondent)	

BUSINESS STAFF
BUSINESS MANAGER, Phone 534-21 Donald F. Rowan
ADVERTISING MANAGER CHRCULATION MANAGER William Townsend
BUSINESS ASSISTANT Steve Branch

Vol. 68 Fredericton, N. B. Oct. 22, 1948 No.4

## NO LINES AND DEADLINES

With this issue we are beginning an experiment in make-up. The usual lines between the columns will be conspicuous by their absence. We think that it makes for a better looking paper and hope that the student body will concur. The Brunswickan would appreciate any comments regarding the change.

With our next issue, which will be two weeks from now because of the Forestry issue next week, we plan to move the Editorial page to page four. This change is made necessary because of the lack of writing ability or almost total lack of interest on the part of the student body. We have tried to maintain deadlines only to be delayed by lack of copy. The Brunswickan staff do not have enough time to write the whole Brunswickan. Even for the Students Forum most contributors have to be begged before they will commit themselves on any issue.

In future all copy intended for the middle four pages (feature, society reports, Students' Forum, Letters to the Editor, etc.) must be in by Monday at five p. m. All copy for the other four pages must be in by Wednesday at five. If this schedule is maintained, the Brunswickan will be up the hill on Friday. If copy is not in by those times, it means extra work for the staff and the printer. Besides, the paper may not be on the "stands" at the regular time. This applies, of course, to the Brunswickan staff as well as other students who may take an interest in their college paper.

Guest Editorial

## ECONOMY

Economy, to be efficient, should begin at home. Without advocating niggardliness it might be well to examine the policy of the SRC in regard to the issuance of complimentary passes to all faculty members and post-graduate students, and their consideration of a list of former coaches, doctors and others. For the record let it be said that the number of "others" may be very small.

Verily it is more blessed to give than receive, and granted that the SRC is the proper body to indicate the will of the student body in this matter, yet in view of the debit on the fall term books and still more because of the increased student levy the decision is open to question.

There can be little doubt of the propriety of presenting complimentary passes to the members of the faculty; this was discussed at some length in the SRC last year, and a favorable decision was reached. The extension, however, of the generosity beyond this point runs into the facts of coid cash, to the extent of \$16.00 a year per student. Over and beyond this delving into the none too plentious student treasury by the extension of free passes there is the not inconsiderable expenditure for the printing of the passes. Would it be too much to ask the SRC staff to write "Complimentary" on a regular student pass form, or too much to ask the faculty to accept these? It is very doubtful that there would be any objection from the latter

The question is not one of student unwillingness to share — but one of where to draw the line.

## SRC FALL BUDGET

	Budgeted	Passed
Football	3349.90	3337.75
SRC	275.00	275.00
Basketball - Senior	621.00	865.00
Basketball - Junior	349.30	349.30
Basketball - Ladies	171.00	171.00
AAA	694.85	673.00
Swimming Team	15.00	42.00
Ski Club	612.05	612.05
Boxing	138.75	138.75
Hockey - Senior	1552.90	1552.90
Hockey - Junior	637.00	
Hockey - Equipment	599.50	599.50
Social Committee	512.30	407.30
Camera Club	34.00	34.00
Brunswickan	1001.00	850.50
Debating Society	171.48	178.48
Veterans' Club	225.00	225.00
Varisty Singers	50.00	50.00
Badminton Club	139.60	139.60
NFCUS	121.40	121.40
	316.00	316.00
Soccer Team	200.00	
Chess Club	75.00	83.25
ISS	200.00	200.00
Dramatics Society Band	240.00	200.00

UNDER-GRAD PHOTOS AGAIN THIS YEAR

As in the 1948 Year Book all under-grad individual pictures will appear in the 1949 edition.

Lists with names and time of appointments are in the various faculty buildings... Sittings begin October 25, at 7 p. m in Hut 3 Alex. Your fullest cooperation is needed. LETTERS 10 the Editor

The Editor
The Brunswickan
The University of New Brunswick
Dear Sir,

Please publish the following in your next issue.

Re The UNB Flying Club.

It is hoped the following will make clear in your minds the reason for the inactivity of the Flying Club's aircraft.

The unfortunate closing of Sturgeon Air Services has necessitated the grounding of the aircraft. Sturgeon Air Services had the only qualified air mechanic in this district.

Efforts are being made by the executive to sell the aircraft, and to arrange a means for obtaining economical instruction in flying when it has been sold. Myles Currie has a licensed air field but as yet he has not a charter to operate or a commercial air service. He hopes to have a mechanic and a charter in the near future.

Flying Club Executive



Did you realize there were just 55 more shopping days before Xmas?

Just thought we'd be the first to tell you. -CFNB is always first.

THE DOORWAY TO NEW BRUNSWICK

5000 watts at 550

FREDERICTORING.

Rene that. Con

She was a left by he Church. Her si them. Th Mary which they hung

Aunt were old a no doubt, for his pur children ir everything love and a Throughout as he

the past w

steadily it

living room

soft low v

and faded

came to legicture of in his life any person smiled, ar follow him the warm Rene with other but he witwelve yewere hard

than he c

had been

his prayer

One

ture of the ture vanistime. Are went in wo fablue ment, fun in indescribe Virgin plunging Rene felt unhap He had b

beyond his biggest the aunt and went to but he has seen kneed.

that he w

for him, l When to Beaupy including bearding Mrs. dishes, m

dishes, may was demu yearned to toward the She room, pres

the object
waited on
with her l
One of
the greaser
gave him